SAPTARISHI AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Padalam Sugar Factory Road, Pazhayanoor Post, Kanchipuram District, Tamilnadu- 603 308. ||www.saptarishiagro.com || Saptarishi121@gmail.comn || CIN: L15499TN1992PLC022192



Date: May 14, 2024

To, The General Manager, Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Ltd. 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation of Duplicate issue Share Certificate Ref.: Regulation 39(3) of SEBI(LODR)Regulations,2015 Scrip Code:519238, Scrip ID: SPTRSHI

Under regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that as per intimation received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of our company M/s. Cameo Corporate Services on May 14, 2024, our "RTA" has issued the duplicate share certificate along with change of name to our shareholder. The details are provided as per annexure.

This is for your information and necessary records.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For, Saptarishi Agro Industries Limited,

Priyanka Choubey Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: A29454

ENCL: a/a

SAPTARISHI AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Padalam Sugar Factory Road, Pazhayanoor Post, Kanchipuram District, Tamilnadu- 603 308. ||www.saptarishiagro.com || Saptarishi121@gmail.comn || CIN: L15499TN1992PLC022192



Annexure:

S. No.	Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Old Certificate	New Certificate	Distinctive No. (From)	Distinctive No. (To)	No. of Shares
			No.	No.			
1.	Old Name: SURESH GULECHA	00055764	51313	51903	10471201	10471300	100
	New Name: SURESH						
	CHAND						